.
Wz

a ."
Wz
e T
”, " ‘\
RIS

Change Order

AIA Document G701 - 2017

PROJECT: (Name and address)
Interstate Drive Tank Recoating
Crossville, TN

Project No. W207199

OWNER: (Name and address)
City of Crossville

392 North Main St.
Crossville, TN 38555

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: General Construction
Date: June 8, 2021

ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
Wold/HFR Design, Inc.

214 Centerview Drive, Suite 300
Brentwood, TN 37027

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 1
Date: November 24, 2021

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
G & L Tank Sandblasting & Coatings,
LLC

2101 Highway 64 West

Shelbyville, TN 37160

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Incorporate a total 20 pit fillings from the unit price quantities at $5.00 each for a total of $100.00.

Credit unused unit price allowances back to the City:

Pit Filling : 480 @ $5.00 Ea = $2,400.00

Structurally Defective Pit Repair : 200 @ $40.00 Ea = $8,000.00

Defective Seam Repair : 50 @ $40.00 LF = $2,000.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 451,500.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 451,500.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 12,400.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 439,100.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be October 6, 2021

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Wold|HFR Design, Inc. G & L Tank Sandblasting & Coatings, City of Crossville

LLC
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
& /] % o ., T mea,
Sl Date: 2021.11.30 09:01:10 -06'00' GNATURE SIGNATURE
——— .
James H. Gilliam, III, Principal L SAI GOWK’_L Q/J nexr
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE - PRINTED NAME AND TITLE ' PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
11/30/2021 [1]20/200
DATE DATE [ DATE

AIA Document G701™ — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American
Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document
was produced by AlA software at 11:05:09 ET on 11/24/2021 under Order No.7441252328 which expires on 01/11/2022, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time
use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.
User Notes: (3B9ADA44)



